
2019-20 Clemson Women's Basketball
Season Box Score

In Conference games
Page 1/1

as of Jan 24, 2020

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 3-5 2-2 1-3 0-0
CONFERENCE 3-5 2-2 1-3 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Team Box Score
No. Player

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG

3 SPRAY, Kendall 8-8 270:54 33.9 36-89 .404 31-75 .413 6-8 .750 2 32 34 4.3 8 0 17 14 0 10 109 13.6
44 THORNTON, Kobi 8-8 219:15 27.4 44-106 .415 0-0 .000 10-26 .385 22 28 50 6.3 20 1 5 26 8 7 98 12.3

5 ROBINSON, Amari 8-8 223:12 27.9 26-63 .413 2-10 .200 30-36 .833 29 17 46 5.8 24 2 8 23 2 11 84 10.5
12 HANK, Hannah 8-7 171:48 21.5 24-53 .453 0-1 .000 16-19 .842 16 20 36 4.5 18 1 5 12 6 9 64 8.0
31 MEERTENS, Shania 8-1 175:06 21.9 16-45 .356 3-3 1.000 7-13 .538 4 19 23 2.9 11 0 15 21 0 5 42 5.3
35 CHERRY, Nique 7-0 100:05 14.3 12-33 .364 0-0 .000 4-8 .500 18 22 40 5.7 9 0 2 10 1 4 28 4.0

1 THOMAS, Destiny 8-7 193:36 24.2 7-24 .292 5-14 .357 5-7 .714 7 14 21 2.6 15 1 33 19 1 5 24 3.0
24 HAYES, Mikayla 8-0 56:15 7.0 6-14 .429 0-1 .000 3-3 1.000 2 3 5 0.6 6 0 1 3 2 0 15 1.9
32 COTTON, Chyna 7-0 56:53 8.1 3-11 .273 0-1 .000 5-7 .714 3 8 11 1.6 4 0 1 8 0 7 11 1.6
22 MCNEAL, Danae 5-0 23:10 4.6 2-9 .222 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 1 4 5 1.0 2 0 0 2 0 2 6 1.2
21 BLACKSTOCK, Skylar 4-0 08:21 2.1 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.8

2 STICKER, Kaylee 4-0 24:43 6.2 1-13 .077 1-12 .083 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.8 3 0 2 2 0 1 3 0.8
55 BENNETT, Tylar 8-1 92:45 11.6 2-12 .167 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 5 18 23 2.9 8 0 1 6 9 1 4 0.5
11 LOPES, Isis 5-0 08:58 1.8 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.4 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.0
Team 24 21 45 8
Total 8 1625 180-475 .379 43-118 .364 88-130 .677 134 211 345 43.1 131 5 92 154 29 62 491 61.4
Opponents 8 1625 182-511 .356 57-197 .289 95-129 .736 131 183 314 39.3 142 1 110 124 33 75 516 64.5

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Clemson 109 117 126 127 12 491
Opponents 120 134 138 120 4 516
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as of Jan 24, 2020

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 3-5 2-2 1-3 0-0
CONFERENCE 3-5 2-2 1-3 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Team Box Score Extended
No. Player

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A A/G TO TO/G A/TO BLK BLK/G STL STL/G PTS AVG

3 SPRAY, Kendall 8-8 270:54 33.9 36-89 .404 31-75 .413 6-8 .750 2 32 34 4.3 8 0 17 2.13 14 1.75 1.21 0 0.00 10 1.25 109 13.6
44 THORNTON, Kobi 8-8 219:15 27.4 44-106 .415 0-0 .000 10-26 .385 22 28 50 6.3 20 1 5 0.63 26 3.25 0.19 8 1.00 7 0.88 98 12.3

5 ROBINSON, Amari 8-8 223:12 27.9 26-63 .413 2-10 .200 30-36 .833 29 17 46 5.8 24 2 8 1.00 23 2.88 0.35 2 0.25 11 1.38 84 10.5
12 HANK, Hannah 8-7 171:48 21.5 24-53 .453 0-1 .000 16-19 .842 16 20 36 4.5 18 1 5 0.63 12 1.50 0.42 6 0.75 9 1.13 64 8.0
31 MEERTENS, Shania 8-1 175:06 21.9 16-45 .356 3-3 1.000 7-13 .538 4 19 23 2.9 11 0 15 1.88 21 2.63 0.71 0 0.00 5 0.63 42 5.3
35 CHERRY, Nique 7-0 100:05 14.3 12-33 .364 0-0 .000 4-8 .500 18 22 40 5.7 9 0 2 0.29 10 1.43 0.20 1 0.14 4 0.57 28 4.0

1 THOMAS, Destiny 8-7 193:36 24.2 7-24 .292 5-14 .357 5-7 .714 7 14 21 2.6 15 1 33 4.13 19 2.38 1.74 1 0.13 5 0.63 24 3.0
24 HAYES, Mikayla 8-0 56:15 7.0 6-14 .429 0-1 .000 3-3 1.000 2 3 5 0.6 6 0 1 0.13 3 0.38 0.33 2 0.25 0 0.00 15 1.9
32 COTTON, Chyna 7-0 56:53 8.1 3-11 .273 0-1 .000 5-7 .714 3 8 11 1.6 4 0 1 0.14 8 1.14 0.13 0 0.00 7 1.00 11 1.6
22 MCNEAL, Danae 5-0 23:10 4.6 2-9 .222 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 1 4 5 1.0 2 0 0 0.00 2 0.40 0.00 0 0.00 2 0.40 6 1.2
21 BLACKSTOCK, Skylar 4-0 08:21 2.1 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 2 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3 0.8

2 STICKER, Kaylee 4-0 24:43 6.2 1-13 .077 1-12 .083 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.8 3 0 2 0.50 2 0.50 1.00 0 0.00 1 0.25 3 0.8
55 BENNETT, Tylar 8-1 92:45 11.6 2-12 .167 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 5 18 23 2.9 8 0 1 0.13 6 0.75 0.17 9 1.13 1 0.13 4 0.5
11 LOPES, Isis 5-0 08:58 1.8 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.4 1 0 2 0.40 0 0.00 2.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.0
Total 8 1625 180-475 .379 43-118 .364 88-130 .677 134 211 345 43.1 131 5 92 11.50 154 19.25 0.60 29 3.63 62 7.75 491 61.4
Opponents 8 1625 182-511 .356 57-197 .289 95-129 .736 131 183 314 39.3 142 1 110 13.75 124 15.50 0.89 33 4.13 75 9.38 516 64.5

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Clemson 109 117 126 127 12 491
Opponents 120 134 138 120 4 516
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 3-5 2-2 1-3 0-0
CONFERENCE 3-5 2-2 1-3 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Clemson 109 117 126 127 12 491
Opponents 120 134 138 120 4 516

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
3 SPRAY, Kendall 8-8 270:54 33.9 36-89 .404 31-75 .413 6-8 .750 2 32 34 4.3 8 0 17 14 0 10 109 13.6

44 THORNTON, Kobi 8-8 219:15 27.4 44-106 .415 0-0 .000 10-26 .385 22 28 50 6.3 20 1 5 26 8 7 98 12.3
5 ROBINSON, Amari 8-8 223:12 27.9 26-63 .413 2-10 .200 30-36 .833 29 17 46 5.8 24 2 8 23 2 11 84 10.5

12 HANK, Hannah 8-7 171:48 21.5 24-53 .453 0-1 .000 16-19 .842 16 20 36 4.5 18 1 5 12 6 9 64 8.0
31 MEERTENS, Shania 8-1 175:06 21.9 16-45 .356 3-3 1.000 7-13 .538 4 19 23 2.9 11 0 15 21 0 5 42 5.3
35 CHERRY, Nique 7-0 100:05 14.3 12-33 .364 0-0 .000 4-8 .500 18 22 40 5.7 9 0 2 10 1 4 28 4.0
1 THOMAS, Destiny 8-7 193:36 24.2 7-24 .292 5-14 .357 5-7 .714 7 14 21 2.6 15 1 33 19 1 5 24 3.0

24 HAYES, Mikayla 8-0 56:15 7.0 6-14 .429 0-1 .000 3-3 1.000 2 3 5 0.6 6 0 1 3 2 0 15 1.9
32 COTTON, Chyna 7-0 56:53 8.1 3-11 .273 0-1 .000 5-7 .714 3 8 11 1.6 4 0 1 8 0 7 11 1.6
22 MCNEAL, Danae 5-0 23:10 4.6 2-9 .222 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 1 4 5 1.0 2 0 0 2 0 2 6 1.2
21 BLACKSTOCK, Skylar 4-0 08:21 2.1 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.8
2 STICKER, Kaylee 4-0 24:43 6.2 1-13 .077 1-12 .083 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.8 3 0 2 2 0 1 3 0.8

55 BENNETT, Tylar 8-1 92:45 11.6 2-12 .167 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 5 18 23 2.9 8 0 1 6 9 1 4 0.5
11 LOPES, Isis 5-0 08:58 1.8 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.4 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.0
Team 24 21 45 8
Total 8 1625 180-475 .379 43-118 .364 88-130 .677 134 211 345 43.1 131 5 92 154 29 62 491 61.4
Opponents 8 1625 182-511 .356 57-197 .289 95-129 .736 131 183 314 39.3 142 1 110 124 33 75 516 64.5

Team Statistics
CLEM OPP

Scoring 491 516
Points per game 61.4 64.5
Scoring margin -3.1 -

Field goals-att 180-475 182-511
Field goal pct .379 .356

3 point fg-att 43-118 57-197
3-point FG pct .364 .289
3-pt FG made per game 5.4 7.1

Free throws-att 88-130 95-129
Free throw pct .677 .736
F-Throws made per game 11.0 11.9

Rebounds 345 314
Rebounds per game 43.1 39.3
Rebounding margin +3.9 -

Assists 92 110
Assists per game 11.5 13.8

Turnovers 154 124
Turnovers per game 19.3 15.5
Turnover margin -3.8 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.6 0.9

Steals 62 75
Steals per game 7.8 9.4

Blocks 29 33
Blocks per game 3.6 4.1

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 2 -

Attendance 5295 12242
Home games-Avg/Game 4-1324 4-3061
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
12/08/2019 Florida St. L 64-81 1052
12/29/2019 at Notre Dame W 71-55 8569
01/02/2020 Louisville L 50-75 1196
01/09/2020 at Wake Forest L 58-63 737
01/12/2020 at Georgia Tech L 47-49 1620
01/16/2020 Pittsburgh Wot 75-67 1329
01/19/2020 Duke W 62-58 1718
01/23/2020 at Miami (FL) L 64-68 1316



2019-20 Clemson Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

In Conference games
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as of Jan 24, 2020

#1 THOMAS, Destiny
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Florida St. 12/08/2019 19:08 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 1 0 1 1.0 4 3 2 0 0 5 5.0
at Notre Dame 12/29/2019 * 33:05 1-4 .250 1-1 1.000 1-2 .500 2 3 5 3.0 1 12 4 0 2 4 4.5
Louisville 01/02/2020 * 16:53 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.0 0 1 3 1 0 0 3.0
at Wake Forest 01/09/2020 * 30:13 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 0 4 4 2.5 1 3 4 0 1 5 3.5
at Georgia Tech 01/12/2020 * 31:01 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 2 2 4 2.8 5 3 3 0 0 1 3.0
Pittsburgh 01/16/2020 * 14:53 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.7 0 1 0 0 0 0 2.5
Duke 01/19/2020 * 27:34 2-4 .500 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1 2 3 2.7 2 5 1 0 2 6 3.0
at Miami (FL) 01/23/2020 * 20:49 1-4 .250 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.6 2 5 2 0 0 3 3.0
Totals 7 193:36 7-24 .292 5-14 .357 5-7 .714 7 14 21 2.6 15 33 19 1 5 24 3.0

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

8 24.2 3.0 29.2 35.7 71.4 2.6 4.1 2.4 1.7 0.6 0.1
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#2 STICKER, Kaylee
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Florida St. 12/08/2019 09:37 1-6 .167 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 1 0 1 0 0 3 3.0
at Notre Dame 12/29/2019 06:16 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1.5
Louisville 01/02/2020 08:01 0-4 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1.0
Duke 01/19/2020 00:49 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.8 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.8
Totals 0 24:43 1-13 .077 1-12 .083 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.8 3 2 2 0 1 3 0.8

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game

FG
Pct

3FG
Pct

FT
Pct

Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

4 6.2 0.8 7.7 8.3 0.0 0.8 0.5 0.5 1.0 0.3 0.0



2019-20 Clemson Women's Basketball
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#3 SPRAY, Kendall
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Florida St. 12/08/2019 * 34:25 6-11 .545 6-11 .545 1-2 .500 0 2 2 2.0 1 2 2 0 1 19 19.0
at Notre Dame 12/29/2019 * 35:41 8-16 .500 8-14 .571 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 0 1 2 0 2 24 21.5
Louisville 01/02/2020 * 24:58 1-5 .200 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.3 1 1 0 0 0 3 15.3
at Wake Forest 01/09/2020 * 31:29 5-13 .385 4-10 .400 0-0 .000 0 5 5 2.3 0 1 3 0 1 14 15.0
at Georgia Tech 01/12/2020 * 25:60 2-7 .286 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 3 3 2.4 0 0 0 0 1 5 13.0
Pittsburgh 01/16/2020 * 40:20 5-12 .417 2-9 .222 2-2 1.000 0 6 6 3.0 3 4 2 0 2 14 13.2
Duke 01/19/2020 * 39:03 5-14 .357 5-13 .385 1-2 .500 0 12 12 4.3 1 4 4 0 2 16 13.6
at Miami (FL) 01/23/2020 * 38:58 4-11 .364 4-10 .400 2-2 1.000 2 2 4 4.3 2 4 1 0 1 14 13.6
Totals 8 270:54 36-89 .404 31-75 .413 6-8 .750 2 32 34 4.3 8 17 14 0 10 109 13.6

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

8 33.9 13.6 40.4 41.3 75.0 4.3 2.1 1.8 1.2 1.3 0.0
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#5 ROBINSON, Amari
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Florida St. 12/08/2019 * 27:10 4-5 .800 1-1 1.000 5-6 .833 5 1 6 6.0 2 0 2 0 0 14 14.0
at Notre Dame 12/29/2019 * 28:30 2-12 .167 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 2 2 4 5.0 2 1 3 0 3 6 10.0
Louisville 01/02/2020 * 23:46 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 4 3 7 5.7 2 0 1 0 2 7 9.0
at Wake Forest 01/09/2020 * 21:14 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 3 0 3 5.0 5 0 1 0 0 6 8.3
at Georgia Tech 01/12/2020 * 16:39 2-3 .667 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 4.4 5 1 4 0 1 5 7.6
Pittsburgh 01/16/2020 * 38:20 4-8 .500 0-3 .000 12-13 .923 3 6 9 5.2 4 2 2 2 3 20 9.7
Duke 01/19/2020 * 35:05 4-10 .400 0-1 .000 8-10 .800 6 3 9 5.7 2 2 5 0 2 16 10.6
at Miami (FL) 01/23/2020 * 32:28 5-10 .500 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 5 1 6 5.8 2 2 5 0 0 10 10.5
Totals 8 223:12 26-63 .413 2-10 .200 30-36 .833 29 17 46 5.8 24 8 23 2 11 84 10.5

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

8 27.9 10.5 41.3 20.0 83.3 5.8 1.0 2.9 0.3 1.4 0.3



2019-20 Clemson Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

In Conference games
Page 5/14

as of Jan 24, 2020

#11 LOPES, Isis
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
at Notre Dame 12/29/2019 01:03 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Louisville 01/02/2020 06:26 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
at Wake Forest 01/09/2020 01:27 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
at Georgia Tech 01/12/2020 00:01 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Pittsburgh 01/16/2020 00:02 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Totals 0 08:58 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.4 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.0

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game

FG
Pct

3FG
Pct

FT
Pct

Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

5 1.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.4 0.0 2.0 0.0 0.0
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#12 HANK, Hannah
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Florida St. 12/08/2019 19:07 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 5 6 6.0 1 1 0 0 1 6 6.0
at Notre Dame 12/29/2019 * 17:03 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 4.5 4 1 0 1 0 4 5.0
Louisville 01/02/2020 * 19:43 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 5-6 .833 5 2 7 5.3 0 0 0 0 0 11 7.0
at Wake Forest 01/09/2020 * 16:22 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 4.5 5 1 2 0 2 4 6.3
at Georgia Tech 01/12/2020 * 15:05 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.8 1 0 1 0 1 6 6.2
Pittsburgh 01/16/2020 * 27:10 5-11 .455 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 3 5 4.0 2 0 4 2 1 12 7.2
Duke 01/19/2020 * 27:14 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 3 2 5 4.1 4 1 3 2 1 7 7.1
at Miami (FL) 01/23/2020 * 30:05 5-11 .455 0-1 .000 4-5 .800 2 5 7 4.5 1 1 2 1 3 14 8.0
Totals 7 171:48 24-53 .453 0-1 .000 16-19 .842 16 20 36 4.5 18 5 12 6 9 64 8.0

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

8 21.5 8.0 45.3 0.0 84.2 4.5 0.6 1.5 0.4 1.1 0.8
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Individual Game-by-Game
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#21 BLACKSTOCK, Skylar
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Louisville 01/02/2020 00:53 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
at Wake Forest 01/09/2020 06:15 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 0 0 0 3 1.5
at Georgia Tech 01/12/2020 00:02 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0
at Miami (FL) 01/23/2020 01:11 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.8
Totals 0 08:21 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 2 0 0 0 0 3 0.8

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG Pct FT

Pct
Rebounds/

game
Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

4 2.1 0.8 100.0 100.0 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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#22 MCNEAL, Danae
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
at Notre Dame 12/29/2019 00:35 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
Louisville 01/02/2020 10:48 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0.5
at Georgia Tech 01/12/2020 02:21 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.3
Pittsburgh 01/16/2020 02:50 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.8
at Miami (FL) 01/23/2020 06:36 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 1 0 1 1.0 1 0 1 0 0 3 1.2
Totals 0 23:10 2-9 .222 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 1 4 5 1.0 2 0 2 0 2 6 1.2

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

5 4.6 1.2 22.2 0.0 66.7 1.0 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.4 0.0
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#24 HAYES, Mikayla
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Florida St. 12/08/2019 04:10 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
at Notre Dame 12/29/2019 03:07 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
Louisville 01/02/2020 09:14 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 3-3 1.000 2 0 2 0.7 0 0 0 0 0 7 2.3
at Wake Forest 01/09/2020 15:01 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.8 1 0 3 1 0 4 2.8
at Georgia Tech 01/12/2020 01:55 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.6 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.6
Pittsburgh 01/16/2020 13:59 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.7 1 1 0 0 0 2 2.5
Duke 01/19/2020 05:23 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.7 1 0 0 0 0 0 2.1
at Miami (FL) 01/23/2020 03:26 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.9
Totals 0 56:15 6-14 .429 0-1 .000 3-3 1.000 2 3 5 0.6 6 1 3 2 0 15 1.9

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

8 7.0 1.9 42.9 0.0 100.0 0.6 0.1 0.4 0.3 0.0 0.3
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Individual Game-by-Game

In Conference games
Page 10/14

as of Jan 24, 2020

#31 MEERTENS, Shania
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Florida St. 12/08/2019 * 29:15 1-7 .143 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 1 0 1 1.0 1 4 3 0 1 2 2.0
at Notre Dame 12/29/2019 11:33 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.5 1 1 1 0 0 0 1.0
Louisville 01/02/2020 18:15 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.7 0 1 1 0 0 4 2.0
at Wake Forest 01/09/2020 22:24 3-10 .300 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 2.5 1 2 4 0 1 6 3.0
at Georgia Tech 01/12/2020 25:24 7-11 .636 1-1 1.000 2-5 .400 0 5 5 3.0 2 1 3 0 2 17 5.8
Pittsburgh 01/16/2020 34:37 2-9 .222 2-2 1.000 1-2 .500 0 4 4 3.2 4 4 1 0 1 7 6.0
Duke 01/19/2020 13:08 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 3.0 0 0 5 0 0 0 5.1
at Miami (FL) 01/23/2020 20:29 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 4-5 .800 0 2 2 2.9 2 2 3 0 0 6 5.3
Totals 1 175:06 16-45 .356 3-3 1.000 7-13 .538 4 19 23 2.9 11 15 21 0 5 42 5.3

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG Pct FT Pct Rebounds/

game
Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

8 21.9 5.3 35.6 100.0 53.8 2.9 1.9 2.6 0.7 0.6 0.0
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Individual Game-by-Game

In Conference games
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#32 COTTON, Chyna
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Florida St. 12/08/2019 04:18 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 1 0 3 2 2.0
at Notre Dame 12/29/2019 01:07 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.0
Louisville 01/02/2020 19:33 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 2 4 6 2.7 3 0 7 0 3 8 3.3
at Wake Forest 01/09/2020 06:17 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.5
at Georgia Tech 01/12/2020 14:45 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 2.2 0 0 0 0 0 1 2.2
Pittsburgh 01/16/2020 06:32 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.8 0 1 0 0 1 0 1.8
Duke 01/19/2020 04:21 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.6
Totals 0 56:53 3-11 .273 0-1 .000 5-7 .714 3 8 11 1.6 4 1 8 0 7 11 1.6

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

7 8.1 1.6 27.3 0.0 71.4 1.6 0.1 1.1 0.1 1.0 0.0
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#35 CHERRY, Nique
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
at Notre Dame 12/29/2019 14:22 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 6 5 11 11.0 2 0 3 0 1 6 6.0
Louisville 01/02/2020 15:49 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 5 4 9 10.0 0 0 3 0 0 4 5.0
at Wake Forest 01/09/2020 19:27 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 7.7 0 1 0 0 0 4 4.7
at Georgia Tech 01/12/2020 15:37 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 6.8 1 0 2 0 1 2 4.0
Pittsburgh 01/16/2020 13:16 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 6.2 2 1 1 1 1 2 3.6
Duke 01/19/2020 08:58 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 1 3 4 5.8 0 0 0 0 1 3 3.5
at Miami (FL) 01/23/2020 12:36 3-3 1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 4 5 5.7 4 0 1 0 0 7 4.0
Totals 0 100:05 12-33 .364 0-0 .000 4-8 .500 18 22 40 5.7 9 2 10 1 4 28 4.0

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

7 14.3 4.0 36.4 0.0 50.0 5.7 0.3 1.4 0.2 0.6 0.1
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#44 THORNTON, Kobi
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Florida St. 12/08/2019 * 34:26 6-17 .353 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 5 4 9 9.0 3 1 3 1 2 13 13.0
at Notre Dame 12/29/2019 * 30:13 11-19 .579 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 1 5 6 7.5 2 0 4 0 2 23 18.0
Louisville 01/02/2020 * 13:56 2-9 .222 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 3 3 6.0 0 0 2 1 0 5 13.7
at Wake Forest 01/09/2020 * 25:13 6-11 .545 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 3 7 6.3 5 0 1 1 2 12 13.3
at Georgia Tech 01/12/2020 * 30:48 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 0 3 3 5.6 3 1 5 4 0 8 12.2
Pittsburgh 01/16/2020 * 26:46 7-15 .467 0-0 .000 2-5 .400 4 2 6 5.7 4 0 4 0 1 16 12.8
Duke 01/19/2020 * 31:02 6-15 .400 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 4 4 8 6.0 0 2 6 0 0 14 13.0
at Miami (FL) 01/23/2020 * 26:52 3-13 .231 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 4 4 8 6.3 3 1 1 1 0 7 12.3
Totals 8 219:15 44-106 .415 0-0 .000 10-26 .385 22 28 50 6.3 20 5 26 8 7 98 12.3

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

8 27.4 12.3 41.5 0.0 38.5 6.3 0.6 3.3 0.2 0.9 1.0
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#55 BENNETT, Tylar
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Florida St. 12/08/2019 * 18:24 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 4.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
at Notre Dame 12/29/2019 17:25 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 4 7 5.5 2 0 2 4 0 4 2.0
Louisville 01/02/2020 11:47 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 4.3 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.3
at Wake Forest 01/09/2020 04:38 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 3.8 1 0 0 1 0 0 1.0
at Georgia Tech 01/12/2020 20:22 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 3.8 3 1 1 1 1 0 0.8
Pittsburgh 01/16/2020 06:16 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.7
Duke 01/19/2020 07:23 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 3.1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0.6
at Miami (FL) 01/23/2020 06:30 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.9 0 0 1 1 0 0 0.5
Totals 1 92:45 2-12 .167 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 5 18 23 2.9 8 1 6 9 1 4 0.5

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct
FT
Pct

Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

8 11.6 0.5 16.7 0.0 0.0 2.9 0.1 0.8 0.2 0.1 1.1



2019-20 Clemson Women's Basketball
Team Game-by-Game
In Conference games

Page 1/1
as of Jan 24, 2020

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Florida St. 12/08/2019 64-81 L 21-57 .368 9-21 .429 13-19 .684 16 19 35 35.0 16 11 15 2 8 64 64.0
at Notre Dame 12/29/2019 71-55 W 28-69 .406 9-18 .500 6-10 .600 18 29 47 41.0 15 18 21 6 12 71 67.5
Louisville 01/02/2020 50-75 L 18-62 .290 1-8 .125 13-20 .650 22 25 47 43.0 10 4 20 2 6 50 61.7
at Wake Forest 01/09/2020 58-63 L 25-62 .403 5-11 .455 3-4 .750 15 24 39 42.0 20 8 18 3 7 58 60.8
at Georgia Tech 01/12/2020 47-49 L 19-42 .452 3-7 .429 6-13 .462 8 26 34 40.4 20 8 22 5 7 47 58.0
Pittsburgh 01/16/2020 75-67 Wot 26-66 .394 4-15 .267 19-24 .792 15 31 46 41.3 20 14 14 6 10 75 60.8
Duke 01/19/2020 62-58 W 20-58 .345 7-19 .368 15-21 .714 18 32 50 42.6 12 14 26 2 8 62 61.0
at Miami (FL) 01/23/2020 64-68 L 23-59 .390 5-19 .263 13-19 .684 22 25 47 43.1 18 15 18 3 4 64 61.4
Total 491 180-475 .379 43-118 .364 88-130 .677 134 211 345 43.1 131 92 154 29 62 491 61.4
Opponents 516 182-511 .356 57-197 .289 95-129 .736 131 183 314 39.3 142 110 124 33 75 516 64.5

Clemson Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

8 61.4 37.9 36.4 67.7 43.1 11.5 19.3 0.6 7.8 3.6
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Opponents Game-by-Game

In Conference games
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Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Florida St. 12/08/2019 64-81 L 29-65 .446 10-29 .345 13-15 .867 18 23 41 41.0 21 17 14 3 9 81 81.0
at Notre Dame 12/29/2019 71-55 W 20-64 .313 2-17 .118 13-18 .722 16 25 41 41.0 15 13 20 2 12 55 68.0
Louisville 01/02/2020 50-75 L 28-65 .431 12-31 .387 7-9 .778 14 26 40 40.7 17 14 16 7 8 75 70.3
at Wake Forest 01/09/2020 58-63 L 21-54 .389 8-22 .364 13-19 .684 11 22 33 38.8 13 15 16 4 7 63 68.5
at Georgia Tech 01/12/2020 47-49 L 17-59 .288 5-20 .250 10-13 .769 17 17 34 37.8 14 12 14 2 5 49 64.6
Pittsburgh 01/16/2020 75-67 Wot 22-78 .282 8-29 .276 15-21 .714 27 28 55 40.7 25 7 18 6 7 67 65.0
Duke 01/19/2020 62-58 W 21-65 .323 4-22 .182 12-16 .750 14 25 39 40.4 19 14 16 5 18 58 64.0
at Miami (FL) 01/23/2020 64-68 L 24-61 .393 8-27 .296 12-18 .667 14 17 31 39.3 18 18 10 4 9 68 64.5
Total 516 182-511 .356 57-197 .289 95-129 .736 131 183 314 39.3 142 110 124 33 75 516 64.5
Clemson 491 180-475 .379 43-118 .364 88-130 .677 134 211 345 43.1 131 92 154 29 62 491 61.4

Opponents Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

8 64.5 35.6 28.9 73.6 39.3 13.8 15.5 0.9 9.4 4.1


